

2023 National Championship Winner Prizes Terms & Conditions

- 1. Information about us and how to contact us
 - 1.1. Who we are. We are Smedley Motorsport Limited, a company registered in England and Wales. Our company registration number is 12267621 and our registered office is Wellesley House, Duke of Wellington Avenue, London SE18 6SS.
 - 1.2. How to contact us. You can contact us by telephoning our customer service team or by writing to us at info@totalkartingmotorsport.com or by writing to us at our registered office.
 - 1.3. How we may contact you. If we have to contact you, we will do so by telephone or by writing to you at the email address or postal address you provided to us in your order.
- 2. Entry requirements are as per 2023 Sporting Regulations.
- 3. The winner of the prize will be as per the 2023 National Championship Sporting Regulations.
- 4. Rewards have no monetary value and may not be redeemed for cash. Rewards are not transferable and may not be auctioned, traded, bartered or sold.
- 5. Winners of the prize will be informed in writing via email by info@totalkartingmotorsport.com once the 2023 National Championship has concluded and all judicial matters resolved as per the 2023 National Championship Sporting Regulations.
- 6. We will contact the winners as per the above before publicly announcing on our various media channels.

Smedley Motorsport Ltd Company No: 12267621 VAT No: 341172434 Operating & Delivery Address: Smedley Motorsport Limited Prodrive Building - Block A, Door 1. Unit 4 Chalker Way, Banbury Oxfordshire, OX16 4XD Registered address: Smedley Motorsport Limited Wellesley House Duke Of Wellington Avenue London, SE18 6SS